

		ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		J & J Schlaegel, Inc.		Spearman Bro's		Tom's Construction, Inc.		Finrock Construction Co., Inc.		Sturm Construction		Kinnison Excavating Inc		Milligan Construction Co.		Fenson Contracting, LLC		Double Jay Construction, Inc		Durst Bros Excavating INC.		
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	
BASE BID																								
202 - REMOVED, AS PER PLAN - LUMP	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$775.24	\$775.24	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,508.00	\$3,508.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
301 - ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE - AS PER PLAN - CY	7.50	\$225.00	\$1,687.50	\$300.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$1,125.00	\$524.68	\$3,935.10	\$575.00	\$4,312.50	\$538.00	\$4,035.00	\$500.00	\$3,750.00	\$500.00	\$3,750.00	\$450.00	\$3,375.00	\$498.00	\$3,735.00	\$400.00	\$3,000.00	
304 - AGGREGATE BASE - AS PER PLAN - CY	19.50	\$60.00	\$1,170.00	\$55.00	\$1,072.50	\$100.00	\$1,950.00	\$41.34	\$806.13	\$65.00	\$1,267.50	\$100.00	\$1,950.00	\$40.00	\$780.00	\$40.00	\$780.00	\$50.00	\$975.00	\$84.50	\$1,647.75	\$60.00	\$1,170.00	
448 - ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN - CY	5.50	\$250.00	\$1,375.00	\$300.00	\$1,650.00	\$150.00	\$825.00	\$524.60	\$2,885.30	\$186.00	\$1,023.00	\$816.00	\$4,488.00	\$500.00	\$2,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,750.00	\$550.00	\$3,025.00	\$495.60	\$2,725.80	\$500.00	\$2,750.00	
448 - ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN - CY	2.50	\$250.00	\$625.00	\$350.00	\$875.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$525.20	\$1,313.00	\$250.00	\$625.00	\$970.00	\$2,425.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$750.00	\$1,875.00	\$496.10	\$1,240.25	\$1,500.00	\$3,750.00	
611 - 6" SDR 35 OR SCH 40 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL - LF	5.00	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$153.44	\$767.20	\$117.00	\$585.00	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$84.45	\$422.25	\$150.00	\$750.00	
611 - 8" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER MAIN, AS PER PLAN - LF	55.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,875.00	\$123.23	\$6,777.65	\$118.00	\$6,490.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$87.50	\$4,812.50	\$250.00	\$13,750.00	
611 - TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE (REMOVE AND REPLACE), AS PER PLAN - EA	7.00	\$5,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$4,290.00	\$30,030.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,638.87	\$32,472.09	\$5,600.00	\$39,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$6,760.00	\$47,320.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	
614 - TRAFFIC CONTROL & MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - LUMP	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,477.29	\$5,477.29	\$3,397.00	\$3,397.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,626.45	\$11,626.45	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
BASE BID TOTAL			\$61,832.50		\$47,202.50		\$52,775.00		\$55,209.00		\$57,300.00		\$59,573.00		\$67,030.00		\$69,305.00		\$76,500.00		\$77,038.00		\$91,670.00	
ALTERNATE BID #1																								
202 - REMOVED, AS PER PLAN - LUMP	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$499.94	\$499.94	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$994.00	\$994.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
301 - ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE - AS PER PLAN - CY	4.00	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$532.92	\$2,131.68	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$538.00	\$2,152.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$494.00	\$1,976.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	
304 - AGGREGATE BASE - AS PER PLAN - CY	6.00	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$55.00	\$330.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$42.12	\$252.72	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$84.50	\$507.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	
448 - ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN - CY	1.50	\$250.00	\$375.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$534.58	\$801.87	\$186.00	\$279.00	\$816.00	\$1,224.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$550.00	\$825.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	
448 - ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN - CY	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$534.57	\$534.57	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$505.00	\$505.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
611 - 8" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER MAIN, AS PER PLAN - LF	10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$114.38	\$1,143.80	\$118.00	\$1,180.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$87.80	\$878.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	
611 - TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE (REMOVE AND REPLACE), AS PER PLAN - EA	2.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,290.00	\$8,580.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,634.91	\$9,269.82	\$5,950.00	\$11,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,658.00	\$13,316.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	
614 - TRAFFIC CONTROL & MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - LUMP	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$897.60	\$897.60	\$801.00	\$801.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,470.00	\$1,470.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
ALTERNATE BID #1 TOTAL			\$16,485.00		\$14,510.00		\$13,100.00		\$15,532.00		\$17,300.00		\$13,946.00		\$17,990.00		\$19,790.00		\$20,475.00		\$20,396.00		\$26,450.00	
ALTERNATE BID #2																								
202 - REMOVED, AS PER PLAN - LUMP	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$357.10	\$357.10	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
304 - AGGREGATE BASE - AS PER PLAN - CY	3.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$55.00	\$165.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$42.33	\$126.99	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$85.00	\$255.00	\$84.50	\$253.50	\$150.00	\$450.00	
448 - ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN - CY	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$534.57	\$534.57	\$186.00	\$186.00	\$816.00	\$816.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$505.00	\$505.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
448 - ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN - CY	0.50	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$350.00	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$539.00	\$269.50	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$970.00	\$485.00	\$750.00	\$375.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$519.00	\$259.50	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	
611 - 8" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER MAIN, AS PER PLAN - LF	10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$115.19	\$1,151.90	\$118.00	\$1,180.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$87.80	\$878.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	
611 - TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE (REMOVE AND REPLACE), AS PER PLAN - EA	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,290.00	\$4,290.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,870.29	\$3,870.29	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,058.00	\$6,058.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
614 - TRAFFIC CONTROL & MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - LUMP	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$606.65	\$606.65	\$814.00	\$814.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
ALTERNATE BID #2 TOTAL			\$8,355.00		\$7,180.00		\$6,900.00		\$6,917.00		\$8,400.00		\$7,101.00		\$11,125.00		\$6,420.00		\$10,505.00		\$9,204.00		\$13,200.00	
GRAND TOTAL			\$86,672.50		\$68,892.50		\$72,775.00		\$77,658.00		\$83,000.00		\$80,620.00		\$96,145.00		\$95,515.00		\$107,480.00		\$106,638.00		\$131,320.00	